Control for CNC press brakes
Control for CNC press brakes
´
Product characteristics
The hydraulic press drive consists of two cylinder blocks ePrAX® basic with integrated suction valves, which enable operation of CNC press
brakes. The volume flow is controlled via proportional technology. In this way the operating speed (approaching and retreating stroke) and
through pressure the required bending force can be controlled.
■ consequent separation of the actuators for load-dependent control

control
5 multi-valve
ordering example
B
final stage
quick de-energizing
control
6 6 solenoids
function
R ramp
PVR 600 H 30B K6 R5
installation
H mounting rail according to DIN 50022
filter
K no filter
socket board
accessories
KC3832
16 July 2019 - HEX6339E-en www.hawe.com | 2019
Control for CNC press brakesHQI2
HQI
type
internal gear pump in
segment design
K
P
shaft end
cylindrical (with cone)
cone toothing (only for further multiple pump)
size
2 size 2
ordering example
R
rotation direction
right
fastening flange
0 SAE-A2 flange
suction and pressure port
3
6
0
SAE flange
enlarged suction port for speed controlled
drive applications
suction side closed, common suction
HQI 2 025 KR -100 3 S122-
displacement volume and weight
004

size
6 size 6
ordering example
R
rotation
right mounting flange
2 SAE-D-2 flange
suction port and pressure port
3
6
0
SAE flange
enlarged suction port for speed controlled
drive applications
suction side closed, common suction
HQI 6 080 KR -102 3 S122-
displacement and weight
040
050
064
080
100
125
160
200
250
40.8
50.6
65.3
80.0
101.2
125.7
160.1
200.9
249.9
cm³/U
31
32
34
36
39
42
46
51
58
kg
design
S122
S122/3..*
pressure port and suction
port radial
pressure port radial;
common radial suction port
* For double pump versions the type
repeats itself following the size.
18 July 2019 - HEX6339E-en www.hawe.com | 2019